
気温 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率
℃ kWh 円 円 ％

1 曇り 18.5 2.00 227.8 8,857 8,857 22,218 39.9 13.7

2 晴れ 21.5 11.40 830.5 32,290 41,147 44,436 92.6 49.8

3 晴れ 28.3 13.70 845.6 32,877 74,024 66,654 111.1 50.7

4 晴れ 27.8 12.60 838.2 32,589 106,613 88,872 120.0 50.3

5 曇り 27.8 8.00 753.5 29,296 135,909 111,090 122.3 45.2

6 晴れ 26.0 0.40 478.0 18,585 154,494 133,308 115.9 28.7

7 晴れ 26.6 12.90 848.3 32,982 187,475 155,526 120.5 50.9

8 晴れ 28.4 7.10 574.3 22,329 209,804 177,744 118.0 34.5

9 曇り 22.4 0.00 140.2 5,451 215,255 199,962 107.6 8.4

10 晴れ 25.3 5.10 684.0 26,594 241,849 222,180 108.9 41.0

11 雨 21.0 0.10 256.8 9,984 251,834 244,398 103.0 15.4

12 雨 21.1 0.00 204.7 7,959 259,792 266,616 97.4 12.3

13 曇り 16.2 0.00 171.4 6,664 266,456 288,834 92.3 10.3

14 晴れ 17.7 3.30 360.6 14,020 280,476 311,052 90.2 21.6

15 晴れ 21.1 8.10 226.1 8,791 289,267 333,270 86.8 13.6

16 曇り 19.4 0.10 334.5 13,005 302,273 355,488 85.0 20.1

17 晴れ 23.3 8.30 670.4 26,065 328,338 377,706 86.9 40.2

18 晴れ 26.0 5.90 647.1 25,159 353,497 399,924 88.4 38.8

19 晴れ 29.5 10.90 855.5 33,262 386,759 422,142 91.6 51.3

20 雨 23.8 0.00 229.7 8,931 395,690 444,360 89.0 13.8

21 晴れ 26.6 4.20 385.8 15,000 410,689 466,578 88.0 23.1

22 晴れ 26.7 13.80 853.5 33,184 443,874 488,796 90.8 51.2

23 晴れ 29.1 5.60 636.3 24,739 468,613 511,014 91.7 38.2

24 晴れ 30.5 13.00 818.6 31,827 500,440 533,232 93.9 49.1

25 晴れ 23.3 10.30 826.3 32,127 532,567 555,450 95.9 49.6

26 曇り 30.6 5.40 638.6 24,829 557,395 577,668 96.5 38.3

27 雨 27.2 0.00 133.5 5,190 562,586 599,886 93.8 8.0

28 雨 27.4 1.10 366.9 14,265 576,851 622,104 92.7 22.0

29 曇り 31.7 5.40 542.6 21,096 597,947 644,322 92.8 32.6

30 晴れ 31.4 6.90 749.3 29,133 627,080 666,540 94.1 45.0

℃ h 16128.6 627,080

25.2 5.85 537.6 20,903

4.81 571.5 22,218

月合計

¥967.7
実績平均(/日)

  月目標値(/日)

鶴岡羽黒1号　パネル分譲(648枚)分の発電実績　(54kWx3=162kW） 　　   2018年6月
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